# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3391043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL JAMES TWITCHEN	01/22/2004
PHILIP MAURICE MARTINEAU	01/22/2004
GEOFFREY ALAN SCARSBROOK	01/22/2004
BARBEL SUSANNE CHARLOTTE DORN	01/22/2004
MICHAEL ANDREW COOPER	01/22/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELEMENT SIX LIMITED
Street Address:	ISLE OF MAN FREEPORT
City:	BALLASALLA
State/Country:	ISLE OF MAN
Postal Code:	IM99 6AQ

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12899611

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)541-4638

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-815-6500

**Email:** Ikimsey@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58116-945539
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCY KIMSEY
SIGNATURE:	/Lucy Kimsey/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=945539\_Assignment\_from\_inventors\_to\_E6\_Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035817 FRAME: 0490 source=945539\_Assignment\_from\_inventors\_to\_E6\_Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035817 FRAME: 0491

# Certification of Copy

I, John McKnight, having carefully compared the attached document with the original from which it was copied, do hereby certify that the document attached hereto is a true photographic copy of the assignment from inventors Daniel James TWITCHEN, Philip Maurice MARTINEAU, Geoffrey Alan SCARSBROOK, Bärbel Susanne Charlotte DORN and Michael Andrew COOPER of the following US patent series entitled "Coloured Diamond" to Element Six Ltd, Isle of Man Freeport, Ballasalla, IM99 6AQ, Isle of Man.

Application	Status	Continuity Type	Parent Application	Parent Filing Date
11/683,576 (filed 8 Mar 2007)	Pending	Continuation of	10/655,581	5 Sept 2003
10/655,581	Abandoned	Continuation of	10/318,111	13 Dec 2002
10/318,111	Abandoned	National Phase of	PCT/IB2002/ 05332	n/a

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY WHEREOF

`

(Date)

John McKnight

# ASSIGNMENT

•	(i) Daniel James Twitchen
	(2) Philip Maurice Martineau
(1-4) insert.	(3) Geofffrey Alan Scarsbrook
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(4) Barbel Susanne Charlotte Dorn (5) Michael Andrew Copper
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to
losers name of	(5) Element Six Limited
Assignee Insert address of Assignee	(6) of Isle of Man Freeport, Pallasalla, IM99 6AQ, Isle of Man
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
Insert ident-	(7) Coloured Diamond
ification of invention, such	(Case no.)
as title, case, no. or foreign	
application no.	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an aplication for patent in the United States of America
Insert date of signing of application	(8) 22 January 2004
Alternative dentification for filed applications	(9) US Application Serial Number
with any interference with any possible in obtaining.  3) The undersigned perform any act which provisions of the Internal Property or similar agree.  A) The undersigned accessary to obtain a gree.  5) The undersigned from said application or thereof to the said Assignments that he has full herein assigned, and that execute, any agreement it.	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection any continuing or divisional applications thereof rate assignments in connection with such applications agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with such application or thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every g evidence and going forward with such interference. agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and may be necessary in connection with claims or trional Convention for Protection of Industrial siments.  agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be entered and united States patent to the Assignee. Thereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of all Letters Patents of the United States resulting any division or divisions or continuing applications there as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby have) full right to convey the entire interest he has (they have) not executed and will not a conflict herewith.
In witness whereof, execundersigned name(s)	ated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the
Date 22 January 2004	Name of Inventor Danied James Twitchen
Date 22 January 2004	Name of Inventor Philip Maurice Martineau
Date 22 January 2004	Name of Inventor Geoffrey Alan Scarshycok
Date 22 January 2004	Name of Inventor Barnel Stranne Charlotte Dorn
Date 22 January 2004	Name of Inventor Michael Andrew Cooper
Date	ame of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 035817 FRAME: 0493

**RECORDED: 06/10/2015**